

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/18/2019 2:46 PM

NO. 53654-4-II

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES S. ROCHA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT,
JAMES S. ROCHA

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR THURSTON COUNTY
THE HONORABLE CAROL MURPHY, JUDGE

STEPHANIE TAPLIN
Attorney for Appellant
Newbry Law Office
623 Dwight St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-5567

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

V. ARGUMENT 7

 A. Evidence About Mr. Rocha’s Whereabouts on the
 Morning of March 20, 2019 was Crucial to his Defense. 7

 B. The Trial Court Erred by Excluding the District Court
 Evidence Pursuant to ER 403. 12

VI. CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284, 294, 93 S.Ct. 1038 (1973).....	8
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44, 51, 107 S.Ct. 2704 (1987).....	7
<i>State v. Akin</i> , 77 Wn. App. 575, 892 P.2d 774 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 622, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	12
<i>State v. Duarte Vela</i> , 200 Wn. App. 306, 320, 402 P.3d 281 (2017).....	8, 9
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 825, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	8, 12
<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1, 14, 659 P.2d 514 (1983).....	7, 12
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 273, 280-81, 217 P.3d 768 (2009).....	7
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 168 Wn.2d 713, 719, 230 P.3d 576 (2010).....	7
<i>State v. Pope</i> , 100 Wn. App. 624, 627, 999 P.2d 51 (2000).....	11
<i>State v. Young</i> , 48 Wn. App. 406, 413, 739 P.2d 1170 (1987).....	8
<i>United States v. Valenzuela-Bernal</i> , 458 U.S. 858, 867, 102 S.Ct. 3440 (1982).....	8

///

Washington v. Texas,
388 U.S. 14, 19, 87 S.Ct. 1920 (1967)..... 8

Statutes

RCW 9A.76.170..... 10
RCW 9A.08.010..... 10

Other Authority

ER 403 1, 5, 7, 9, 12, 13
U.S. Const. amend. VI 7
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22..... 7, 12
